UNITED NATIONS EDUCATIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL ORGANIZATION (UNESCO) CHAIR IN FUTURES STUDIES

001 e comm  iamic?)
= T . -
PROJECT TITLE : UNESCO CHAIR IN FUTURE STUDIES
PROJECT DURATION : JUNE 2016 — JUNE 2020
PROJECT LEADER PROF. SOHAIL INAYATULLAH
E-MAIL : sinayatullah@gmail.com
DOCUMENT : ACTIVITY REPORT Y2017 — Y2018
INSTITUTION : ISLAMIC SCIENCE UNIVERISTY OF MALAYSIA (USIM)
ADDRESS : BANDAR BARU NILAI, 71800, NILAI, NEGERI SEMBILAN, MALAYSIA
TEL. NO : +606 798 8000
FAX NO : +606 7988204
E-MAIL : helpdesk[atlusim.edu.my
CONTACT PERSON : PROF. DR. NORITA MD NORWAWI
DESIGNATION : DIRECTOR - ISLAMIC SCIENCE INSTITUTE, USIM
E-MAIL : norita@usim.edu.my

DATE : 11 AUGUST 2018


mailto:sinayatullah@gmail.com

No
11

1.2

13

1.4
1.5

1.6
1.7

1.8
1.9

1.10
111
1.12
113

1.14
1.15

1.16
1.17

1.18

UNITED NATIONS EDUCATIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL ORGANIZATION (UNESCO) CHAIR IN FUTURES STUDIES

1. WORKSHOPS

Date/ Year

June 21-23, 2017

July 18-19, 2017

July 31-August 2, 2017

August 4, 2017
August 22-24, 2017

October 3, 2017
October 26-27, 2017

November 21, 2017
November 27-29, 2017

December 18, 2017
January 1, 2018
January 7, 2018
January 29, 2018

March 15, 2018

March 21-23, 27-28,
2018
May 4, 2018

May 10-14, 2018

May 25-17, 2018

Venue

Bangkok, Thailand

Putrajaya, Malaysia

Gold Coast, Australia

Brisbane, Australia
Manila, Phillippines

Paris, France
Karachi, Pakistan

Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia
Putrajaya, Malaysia

Sunshine Coast, Australia
Queensland, Australia
Queensland, Australia
Bangkok, Thailand

Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia
Brisbane, Australia

Melbourne, Australia
Nilai, Malaysia

Hong Kong

Programme/ Organizer

The Change Initiative

Islamic Science University of Malaysia

Engagingfutures, City Futures

Asahi Beverages
Asian Development Bank

Futuribles

Agahi, Futures thinking and strategy
development
RHB Banking Group

Workshop director, AKEPT

Australia Federal Police

Ananda Marga Conference, Stanthorpe
Ananda Mela. Stanthorpe

FAO and USAID

Tenaga Nasional Berhad
Executive Leadership Academy

Optometry Australia

Islamic Science University of Malaysia &
Centre of COMSATS Institute of
Information Technology Pakistan
Birdway Consulting

Workshop Title

"Futures thinking and Strategy
Transformation"

"Futures Studies Workshop USIM
2030: Relevant, Re-Designed or
Redundant”

"Supply chain futures"

"Futures thinking and strategy
transformation”
"Cla Masterclass"

"The futures of banking"

"Leaders, Laggard, Losers or lost - the
Alternative Futures of Malaysian
Universities"

"Capabilities in the future"

Using metaphor for strategy"

"Green me locally in a global context"
"The futures of infectious diseases and
antimicrobial resistance"

International Workshop on Foresight
and Innovation Policy

"Futures thinking and strategy
transformation”

Role

Workshop director
Workshop director
Workshop director (with

Colin Russo)
Workshop facilitator

Workshop director

Workshop director
Workshop director

Workshop director

Workshop director
Workshop director
Panel moderator

Workshop director

Workshop director

Workshop director
Workshop director

Workshop director



1.19

1.20

1.21

No
2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8

2.9

2.10
211

UNITED NATIONS EDUCATIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL ORGANIZATION (UNESCO) CHAIR IN FUTURES STUDIES

May 29, 2018
June 5, 2018

June 10, 2018

Hong Kong
Brussels, Belgium

Hamburg, Germany

Hong Kong Police
The European Commission FTA

Beyond Storytelling

2. KEYNOTE SPEECH FROM 1JULY 2016 TO 30 JUNE 2017

Date/ Year
July 28, 2017

August 24, 2017

August 24, 2017

September 13, 2017

September 28, 2017

October 2, 2017

October 20, 2017

November 3, 2017

November 15, 2017

November 18, 2017
November 26, 2017

Remarks

Queensland, Australia
Manila, Phillippines
Brunei

New York, USA (via the
web)

Antwerp, Belgium

Paris, France

Perth, Australia (remote/
video)
Turkey, Istanbul,

Seoul, South Korea,

Taiwan
Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Programme/ Organizer

Tablelands
Asian Development Bank

Centre for Strategy and Policy
Studies

Assocation of Professional
Futurists Global Virtual Festival

Universitair Centrum Sint-Ignatius
Antwerpen

UNESCO, Division of Social and
Human Sciences
United Nations Assocation of

Australia and Designer Futures

Peryon: People Management
Association of Turkey
Global Leaders Forum

Tamkang University
The Malaysia Youth Council

"Futures thinking and strategy
transformation”

"Foresight in challenging conditions"

"Intro to CLA"

Keynote speech Title

"City futures - greening or
greenwashing?"
"Drown or Make Waves"

"Making Bridges and Avoiding
Landmines: where institutions and
futures meet"

"Foresight in challenging
environments"

"Critical futures for transformation"

"Macrohistory and world futures”

"Foresight and the UN Strategic
Development Goals"
"Story and Change"

"Asia 2050"

"Asia 2038"
"Unemployment or Empowerment"

Workshop director
Workshop Speaker and

facilitator
Workshop director

Role

Keynote Speaker
Guest Speaker

Guest Speaker

Guest Speaker

Guest speaker

Guest speaker

Guest Speaker

Hurricane Speaker

Keynote Speaker

Keynote speaker
Guest Speaker



2.12

2.13

2.14

2.15

2.16
2.17
2.18

2.19

2.20
221

2.22

No
3.1

UNITED NATIONS EDUCATIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL ORGANIZATION (UNESCO) CHAIR IN FUTURES STUDIES

January 1, 2018 Queensland, Australia Ananda Marga Australia Conference
January 6, 2018 Queensland, Australia Ananda Mela Stanthorpe
February 1, 2018 Bangkok, Thailand Prince Mahidol Award Conference
Feburary 9, 2018 Canberra, Australia Australian Federal Police
March 2, 2018 Rome, Italy (via skype) Global Futures Lab
March 13, 2018 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia Malaysian Development Bank
April 9, 2018 Pretoria, South Africa (via The South African Treasury and the
skype) University of Pretoria’s Gordon
Institute of Business Science
June 4, 2018 The European Commission, Joint
Research Centre
June 8, 2018 Hamburg, Germany Re-authoring the future
June 11-12, 2018 Helsinki, Finland The Futures Platform (workshop on
methodology and epistemology)
June 19, 2018 Rome, ltaly FAO
3. DOCTORAL CANDIDATES COMPLETED FROM 1JULY 2016 TO 30 JUNE 2017
Date/ Year Student’s name/ Course
2018 Robert Grandin

(PhD, University of the Sunshine Coast)

"From metaphor to mantra - microvita

in action"

"Green me locally in a global context:

the next 500 years"

"Partnering to make the world safer
from emerging infections"
"Emerging issues in policing"

"Ways of knowing and foresight"

"CLA in City Futures"
"The politics of policymaking - using
narrative to transform"

"Narrative foresight"
"Case studies in foresight"

Foresight in one health - food safety"

Thesis Title

Keynote speaker
Keynote speaker, panel
Chair, and workshop
director

Plenary speaker and
moderator

Guest speaker

Guest speaker

Keynote speaker

Panelist

Keynote speaker
Plenary speaker

Guest speaker

The Crisis in Traditional Schooling from the Voice and Perspectives of Students who have

been Excluded



UNITED NATIONS EDUCATIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL ORGANIZATION (UNESCO) CHAIR IN FUTURES STUDIES

4. BOOKS, ARTICLES & JOURNALS

41 December2017  World Future Review, Vol. 9, No. 4, "Molltor pattern the future you wish to see”
https://doi.org/10.1177/1946756717747271
4.2 | June 2017 ChildArt Magazine “From Prediction to Transformation”
4.3  December 2017 Journal of Futures Studies, Vol. 22, No. 2, »Gaming, ways of knowing, and futures”
101-106
4.4  February 19, 2018 The Edge, 53-57 "Missing skills: is higher education on the mark" Rash Behari Bhattacharjee and
Siyahirah Syed Jafaar
1-14 Individuals and Communities: Aboriginal Workforce
Futures"
15-2
4.7 | 2018 Graduate Institute for Futures Studies, “Asia 2038: Ten Disruptions that Change Everything” Lu Na
Tamkang University
48 | 2018 USIM Press, ISBN: 978-967-440-419-2 “Transformation 2050: The Alternative Futures of Fazidah Ithnin
Malaysian Universities”

5. PROJECTS

August 2017 Manila, Phillippines Asian Development Bank Consultancies
5.2 | September 2017 Antwerp, Belgium Universitair Centrum Sint-Ignatius Antwerp Consultancies
5.3 | 2016-2018 Columbo, Sri Lanka International Research Committe, Regional Centre for Strategic Studies = Board member
5.4 | 2017 to present Agahi, Pakistan The Futures Council Board member



https://doi.org/10.1177/1946756717747271

