







PROJECT TITLE : UNESCO CHAIR IN FUTURE STUDIES

PROJECT DURATION: JUNE 2016 – JUNE 2020

PROJECT LEADER : PROF. SOHAIL INAYATULLAH

E-MAIL : sinayatullah@gmail.com

DOCUMENT : ACTIVITY REPORT Y2017 - Y2018

INSTITUTION : ISLAMIC SCIENCE UNIVERISTY OF MALAYSIA (USIM)

ADDRESS: BANDAR BARU NILAI, 71800, NILAI, NEGERI SEMBILAN, MALAYSIA

TEL. NO : +606 798 8000

FAX NO : +606 7988204

E-MAIL : helpdesk[at]usim.edu.my

CONTACT PERSON : PROF. DR. NORITA MD NORWAWI

DESIGNATION : DIRECTOR - ISLAMIC SCIENCE INSTITUTE, USIM

E-MAIL : norita@usim.edu.my

DATE : 11 AUGUST 2018

### 1. WORKSHOPS

No	Date/ Year	Venue	Programme/ Organizer	Workshop Title	Role
1.1	June 21-23, 2017	Bangkok, Thailand	The Change Initiative	"Futures thinking and Strategy Transformation"	Workshop director
1.2	July 18-19, 2017	Putrajaya, Malaysia	Islamic Science University of Malaysia	"Futures Studies Workshop USIM 2030: Relevant, Re-Designed or Redundant"	Workshop director
1.3	July 31-August 2, 2017	Gold Coast, Australia	Engagingfutures, City Futures		Workshop director (with Colin Russo)
1.4	August 4, 2017	Brisbane, Australia	Asahi Beverages	"Supply chain futures"	Workshop facilitator
1.5	August 22-24, 2017	Manila, Phillippines	Asian Development Bank	"Futures thinking and strategy transformation"	Workshop director
1.6	October 3, 2017	Paris, France	Futuribles	"Cla Masterclass"	Workshop director
1.7	October 26-27, 2017	Karachi, Pakistan	Agahi, Futures thinking and strategy development		Workshop director
1.8	November 21, 2017	Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia	RHB Banking Group	"The futures of banking"	Workshop director
1.9	November 27-29, 2017	Putrajaya, Malaysia	Workshop director, AKEPT	"Leaders, Laggard, Losers or lost - the Alternative Futures of Malaysian Universities"	
1.10	December 18, 2017	Sunshine Coast, Australia	Australia Federal Police	"Capabilities in the future"	Workshop director
1.11	January 1, 2018	Queensland, Australia	Ananda Marga Conference, Stanthorpe	Using metaphor for strategy"	Workshop director
1.12	January 7, 2018	Queensland, Australia	Ananda Mela. Stanthorpe	"Green me locally in a global context"	Panel moderator
1.13	January 29, 2018	Bangkok, Thailand	FAO and USAID	"The futures of infectious diseases and antimicrobial resistance"	Workshop director
1.14	March 15, 2018	Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia	Tenaga Nasional Berhad		Workshop director
1.15	March 21-23, 27-28, 2018	Brisbane, Australia	Executive Leadership Academy		
1.16	May 4, 2018	Melbourne, Australia	Optometry Australia		Workshop director
1.17	May 10-14, 2018	Nilai, Malaysia	Islamic Science University of Malaysia & Centre of COMSATS Institute of Information Technology Pakistan	International Workshop on Foresight and Innovation Policy	Workshop director
1.18	May 25-17, 2018	Hong Kong	Birdway Consulting	"Futures thinking and strategy transformation"	Workshop director

1.19	May 29, 2018	Hong Kong	Hong Kong Police	"Futures thinking and strategy	Workshop director
				transformation"	
1.20	June 5, 2018	Brussels, Belgium	The European Commission FTA	"Foresight in challenging conditions"	Workshop Speaker and facilitator
1.21	June 10, 2018	Hamburg, Germany	Beyond Storytelling	"Intro to CLA"	Workshop director

### 2. KEYNOTE SPEECH FROM 1JULY 2016 TO 30 JUNE 2017

No	Date/ Year	Remarks	Programme/ Organizer	Keynote speech Title	Role
2.1	July 28, 2017	Queensland, Australia	Tablelands	"City futures - greening or greenwashing?"	Keynote Speaker
2.2	August 24, 2017	Manila, Phillippines	Asian Development Bank	"Drown or Make Waves"	Guest Speaker
2.3	August 24, 2017	Brunei	Centre for Strategy and Policy Studies	"Making Bridges and Avoiding Landmines: where institutions and futures meet"	Guest Speaker
2.4	September 13, 2017	New York, USA (via the web)	Assocation of Professional Futurists Global Virtual Festival	"Foresight in challenging environments"	Guest Speaker
2.5	September 28, 2017	Antwerp, Belgium	Universitair Centrum Sint-Ignatius Antwerpen	"Critical futures for transformation"	Guest speaker
2.6	October 2, 2017	Paris, France	UNESCO, Division of Social and Human Sciences	"Macrohistory and world futures"	Guest speaker
2.7	October 20, 2017	Perth, Australia (remote/ video)	United Nations Assocation of Australia and Designer Futures	"Foresight and the UN Strategic Development Goals"	Guest Speaker
2.8	November 3, 2017	Turkey, Istanbul,	Peryon: People Management Association of Turkey	"Story and Change"	Hurricane Speaker
2.9	November 15, 2017	Seoul, South Korea,	Global Leaders Forum	"Asia 2050"	Keynote Speaker
2.10	November 18, 2017	Taiwan	Tamkang University	"Asia 2038"	Keynote speaker
2.11	November 26, 2017	Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia	The Malaysia Youth Council	"Unemployment or Empowerment"	Guest Speaker

2.12	January 1, 2018	Queensland, Australia	Ananda Marga Australia Conference	"From metaphor to mantra - microvita in action"	Keynote speaker
2.13	January 6, 2018	Queensland, Australia	Ananda Mela Stanthorpe	"Green me locally in a global context: the next 500 years"	Keynote speaker, panel Chair, and workshop director
2.14	February 1, 2018	Bangkok, Thailand	Prince Mahidol Award Conference	"Partnering to make the world safer from emerging infections"	Plenary speaker and moderator
2.15	Feburary 9, 2018	Canberra, Australia	Australian Federal Police	"Emerging issues in policing"	Guest speaker
2.16	March 2, 2018	Rome, Italy (via skype)	Global Futures Lab	"Ways of knowing and foresight"	Guest speaker
2.17	March 13, 2018	Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia	Malaysian Development Bank		
2.18	April 9, 2018	Pretoria, South Africa (via skype)	The South African Treasury and the University of Pretoria's Gordon Institute of Business Science	"CLA in City Futures"	Keynote speaker
2.19	June 4, 2018		The European Commission, Joint Research Centre	"The politics of policymaking - using narrative to transform"	Panelist
2.20	June 8 , 2018	Hamburg, Germany	Re-authoring the future	"Narrative foresight"	Keynote speaker
2.21	June 11-12, 2018	Helsinki, Finland	The Futures Platform (workshop on methodology and epistemology)	"Case studies in foresight"	Plenary speaker
2.22	June 19, 2018	Rome, Italy	FAO	Foresight in one health - food safety"	Guest speaker

### 3. DOCTORAL CANDIDATES COMPLETED FROM 1JULY 2016 TO 30 JUNE 2017

	No	Date/ Year	Student's name/ Course	Thesis Title
3	3.1	2018	Robert Grandin (PhD, University of the Sunshine Coast)	The Crisis in Traditional Schooling from the Voice and Perspectives of Students who have been Excluded

## 4. BOOKS, ARTICLES & JOURNALS

No	Year	Book, Journal, Magazine, Web	Title	Lead/ Co-Author
4.1	December 2017	World Future Review, Vol. 9, No. 4, https://doi.org/10.1177/1946756717747271	"Molitor: pattern the future you wish to see"	
4.2	June 2017	ChildArt Magazine	"From Prediction to Transformation"	
4.3	December 2017	Journal of Futures Studies, Vol. 22, No. 2, 101-106	"Gaming, ways of knowing, and futures"	
4.4	February 19, 2018	The Edge, 53-57	"Missing skills: is higher education on the mark"	Rash Behari Bhattacharjee and Siyahirah Syed Jafaar
4.5	June 2018	Journal of Futures Studies, Vol. 22, No. 4, 1–14	"From Skilling for New Futures to Empowering Individuals and Communities: Aboriginal Workforce Futures"	
4.6	June 2018	Journal of Futures Studies, Vol 22, No. 4, 15-2	"Foesight in challenging environments"	
4.7	2018	Graduate Institute for Futures Studies, Tamkang University	"Asia 2038: Ten Disruptions that Change Everything"	Lu Na
4.8	2018	USIM Press, ISBN: 978-967-440-419-2	"Transformation 2050: The Alternative Futures of Malaysian Universities"	Fazidah Ithnin

# 5. PROJECTS

No	Date/ Year	Venue	Project	Role
5.1	August 2017	Manila, Phillippines	Asian Development Bank	Consultancies
5.2	September 2017	Antwerp, Belgium	Universitair Centrum Sint-Ignatius Antwerp	Consultancies
5.3	2016-2018	Columbo, Sri Lanka	International Research Committe, Regional Centre for Strategic Studies	Board member
5.4	2017 to present	Agahi, Pakistan	The Futures Council	Board member